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New Zealand Rainfall for September, 1929—continued.
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New Zealand Rainfall for September, 1929—continued.

Station.

| Total Fall,

Points

|
Days with

{100 to Inch). |

Rain.

SOUTH ISLAND—continued.
(G.) East AsproT—KAIROURA TO CAPE SAUNDERS—Cid,

Weka Pass, Canterbury ..
Keinton Combe .. ..
Waiau ..

** Emscote,” Stag and Spey
“ Glena]len > Waikari
Gore Bay, Cheviot

.e

Waipara ..
“Coldbeck,” Oxford .
Amberley .. ..
Mount Somers ..
Bealey .. .e

Arthur’s Pass ..

M¢t. White Station, Cass

Craigieburn .. ..

Flock Hill . .

Paparua Prison ..

Rhodes Convalescent Home, Ca.sh-
mere Hills ..

Islington ..

Governor’s Bay ..

Otahuna, Tai Tapu

Little River e .. ..

Puaha .. .o

Magnet Bay, Magnet

Pigeon Bay

Brockworth thtle Akaloa. .

Coalgate .. .

Hororata .. .

Akaroa . . ..

Darfield .. ..

Southbridge .. ..

Rakaia ..

Mount Torlesse, Sprmgﬁeld

Methven

Lake Coleridge Homestead

Point Switching Station,Lake Colerldge

Glenthorne, Lake Colerldge

Harper River

Simois Creek e

Mount Possession

Double Hill . ..

Winchmore, Ashburton .e

Fairview, Springburn

Staveley . .

Eva,ndale, Mount Somers ..

Lynnford, Hinds. .

Ealing . .. ..

Peel F orest . ..

Kapunatiki, Ra,ngltata,

Cefn Orchard, Geraldine

Waitui, Geraldine

Orari Gorge

Orari Estate, Orari

Braemar

Bedyshurst, Falrhe

Horwell Downs, Fairlie

Lambrook, Fairlie

Waratah, Albury

Godley Peaks, Te Kapo, "Mackenzie
Country -

Kakahu Bush, Geraldme .

Winchester ..

Cave

Pleasant Point

Seadown

Smithfield

Timaru Reservoir

Benmore Station, Oma.ra,ma

Otiake ..

Totara ..

Glen-Cary Statlon, Hakataramea

Haka Downs, Hakataramea

Duntroon

Oamaru

Steward Settlement Oamaru

Te Awa, Hillgrove

Kauroo Hill, Maheno ..

Bushey Park, Palmerston South

Ross Creek, Woodhaugh ..

Fish-hatchery, Portobello

Burnside, Dunedin .. ..

Pumping Station, Musselburgh,
Dunedin . .. ‘e

Whare Flat .. .. ..

.

-

e

242
154
407
292
173
436
211
485
529
2258
496
496
691
191

192
236
196
272
280
207
206
244
348
307
298
185
209
518
393
388
474
657
526
476
935
206
318
392
204
419
145
192
193
396
126
650

327
743

246
413

145
148
167

133
204
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Station.

Total Fall,
Points

(100 to Inch).

Days with
ain.

(H.) SoutrH ASPECT—OCAPE SAUNDERS TO PUYSEG

Paerau .

Great Moss Swamp, via Patearos
Naseby Plantation
Waipiata

Patearoa ..
Naseby

Robertslce, Mlddlema,rch
Tarras .
Hawea Flat .. ..
Pembroke .. ..
Makarora . .
Maungawera, Otago
Ripponvale, Cromwell
Luggate, Cromwell .
Ophir (Post-office) - ..
Frankton

Glade House, Mllford Track
Glenorchy
Arrowtown
Queenstown .e
Moa Creek ..
St. Bathan’s .o
Blackstone Hill ..
Clyde .. .
Galloway .. .
Earnscleugh .. ..

.o

P )

« s e e e e

P

.o .o

.o
.

Roxburgh .. .
Roxburgh East ... .
Balclutha .

Glenfalloch Statlon, Nokomax .
Castle Hill Statlon, Athol .
Wendon . ..
Lawrence ..
Owaka .. .
Tapanui Nursery .
Waikawa Valley .
Tahakopa .
Mimihau, Wyndham
Dun Tan, Waimahaka . ..
Roslin Estate, Woodlands ..

P L
e v a4 e e

e e e o

Dipton .

Ra.dJO-Awarua. .. ..
Otautau . ..
Riverton .. ..
Manapouri . ..
Monowai (Sunnysule) ..

ISLANDS.
Centre Island ..

Half-moon Bay, Stewart Island
Niue Island . .
Avarua, Rarotonga, Cook Isla.nds ..
Aitutaki Island, Cook Islands
Mangaia, Cook Islands .o

Atiu, Cook Islands
Mauke, Cook Islands
Chatham Islands

. .o

Rangipo, for August, 1929

Patea Hydro. Power Station, Kaka-
ramea, for June, 1929

Mangaore, for August, 1929

Double Hill, for August, 1929

Kotemaori, for August, 1929

Tawataia, for August, 1929

¢ Ngaianu,” Masterton, for August,
1929

“ Harakeke,”” Central Moutere, for
August, 1929

““ Sevenoaks,” Renwicktown, for
July, 1929
“Qevenoaks,” Renwicktown, for

Avugust, 1929
Duntroon, Jordan, for August, 1929
Bealey, for June, 1929 ..
Glenthorne, Lake  Coleridge,
August, 1929
Horopito, for August, 1929
Lambrook, Fairlie, for August, 1929
Musselburgh Dunedin, for August,
1929
Waipiata, for August, 1929
Tapanui Nursery, for August, 1929. .
Niue Island, for August, 1929 ..
Chatham Isla,nds, for August, 1929..

for

LATE RETURNS.

107
209
109
88
195
132
224
269
1090
454
165
111
284
571
281
349
108
356
172
116
77
129
226
178
250
325
339
247
243
377
404
470
526
305
398
442
589
489
528
733

588
983
321

337
94

790
625

306
735
446
444
846

192
691
115

186
678
792

685
366
59

35
206
496
224

UR POINT,




